

MEDIA CONTACT:

Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or cshort@che.in.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, March 13, 2024

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in Terre Haute Thursday, March 14

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene on Thursday, March 14 at Indiana State University.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: March Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. ET

Where: Indiana State University

The State Room at Tiery Hall

220 N. 7th St

Terre Haute, Indiana 47809

Join on your computer or mobile app:

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

-or-

Join on your phone (audio only):

DIAL: +1 317-552-1674 PHONE ID: 235 584 267#

Agenda:

Communications and Marketing

A. 2024 Qualitative and Quantitative Research into Factors Impacting Postsecondary Enrollment in Indiana **Legislative Update**

A. 2024 Legislative Update

Budget Items

- A. 2025-2027 Budget Development
- B. Commission Bylaws
- C. Capital Projects for Full Discussion*
 - a. Purdue University Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr. School of Business Building
 - b. Purdue University Fort Wayne Music Center Addition
 - c. Purdue University Burke Boilermaker Aquatic Center Mechanical Project
 - d. Purdue University Lux on Capitol Lease
 - e. Purdue University Third and West Lease
 - f. Ball State University Village Development Performing Arts Center

^{*}Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting*

- g. Ball State University Village Development Hotel Ground Lease
- h. Ball State University Village Development Center for Innovation
- D. Capital Projects for Expedited Action*
 - a. Purdue University Graduate House Parking Garage Demolition and Site Restoration
 - b. Indiana State University Early Childhood Education Center
 - c. Ball State University Site Land Purchase

Career and Technical Education (CTE)

A. CTE: Perkins State Plan Update*

Frank O'Bannon Schedule of Awards

A. Frank O'Bannon Schedule of Awards*

Academic Affairs

- A. Updating the Commission's Policies on Regional Campuses and Purdue University Fort Wayne*
- B. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action*
 - a. Bachelor of Fine Arts in Art to be offered by the University of Southern Indiana
 - b. Master of Social Work to be offered by Purdue University Northwest

Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- C. Media Coverage

Media: Please RSVP to Cara Short at **317.500.2497** if you plan to attend.

###

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.

^{*}denotes voting items